ADDENDUM NO. 2

DARKE COUNTY BOARD OF DD DARKE COUNTY, OHIO PORTICO May 17, 2024

To: Planholders

From: Mote & Associates, Inc.

214 West Fourth Street Greenville, Ohio 45331 Phone: (937) 548-7511 Fax: (937) 548-7484

Re: Darke County Board of DD

Portico

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents dated April 2024. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Proposal form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS, SECTION 00 11 13:

1. The Bid deadline date has been extended to 1:30PM on Thursday May 30, 2024.

Sealed bids will be received by Darke County Board of DD (Owner), 520 S Broadway St, Greenville, OH 45331 until 1:30 P.M. (Iocal time) on May 30, 2024 for furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the project known as Darke County Board of DD - Portico.. The bids will then be publicly opened and read aloud. The work for which proposals are invited consists of the addition of an independent entry portico to the Darke County Board of DD. This facility is a developmental training center with business and administrative offices. The mixed use groups of this facility A-3 & B will remain unchanged.

End of Addendum